

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11986/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 16/02/2005 in SBCFA No. 66/1989 of The
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

KEDAR MAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HEERA LAL (D) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for accepting English translation and prayer for
interim relief and office report)(With I.A. Nos.2-3 - application for recording compromise and
exemption from filing OT)

Date: 15/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain,Adv.

Ms. Christi Jain,Adv.

Mr. H.D. Thanvi,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Neena Verma)
Court Master(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTIONCIVIL APPEAL NO.418 OF 2008
(Arising out of S.L.P.(C) No.11986 of 2005)

Kedar Mal & Anr.

...Appellants

Versus

Heera Lal (D) by L.Rs.

...Respondents

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Leave granted.

It is stated that the parties have sorted out their differences and filed compromise petition which appears at page-59 of the paper book. The appeal is disposed of in terms of the settlement dated 02.05.2005. The agreement shall form a part of the record.

.....J.

(Dr. ARIJIT PASAYAT)

.....J.
(P. SATHASIVAM)

New Delhi,
January 15, 2008.